Increase in other operating expenses (5,400) (4,880)

Decrease in administrative expenses – 56
Decrease in changes in fair values of investment properties (28,992) (22,669)
Reclassification of impairment losses recognised

in respect of non-trading securities – (16,418)
Decrease in bad and doubtful debts 33,487 –
Decrease in release of negative goodwill (257,848) –

Decrease in amortisation of goodwill 7,142 –
Decrease in amortisation of capital reserve (17,267) –
Increase (decrease) in share of results of associates 87,945 (5,455)

Increase in share of results of
jointly controlled entities 60,553 13,351

Increase in finance cost (12,114) –

Increase in taxation (34,541) (36,634)

(163,297) (72,649)

Notes to the Financial Statements (Cont’d) 55

for the year ended 31st December, 2005

Annual Report 2005 ALLIED GROUP LIMITED

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

The cumulative effect of the application of the new HKFRSs on the balance sheet at 31st December, 2004

and 1st January, 2005 are summarised below:

At 31st At 31st At 1st
December, December, January,

2004 2004 2005

(Originally stated) Adjustments (Restated) Adjustments (Restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note)

Investment properties 2,487,436 (395,668) 2,091,768 – 2,091,768
Property, plant and equipment 167,238 61,776 229,014 – 229,014
Interests in associates 2,483,113 (20,093) 2,463,020 82,497 2,545,517

Interests in jointly controlled entities 1,036,507 (218,709) 817,798 – 817,798
Prepaid land lease payments – 284,187 284,187 – 284,187
Loans and advances to consumer

finance customers 2,025,806 – 2,025,806 (5,040) 2,020,766
Negative goodwill (602,157) – (602,157) 602,157 –
Deferred tax assets 43,005 109 43,114 883 43,997

Deferred tax liabilities (25,029) (145,733) (170,762) – (170,762 )
Other assets/liabilities 797,883 1,934 799,817 104,938 904,755

Net assets 8,413,802 (432,197) 7,981,605 785,435 8,767,040

Share capital 521,302 – 521,302 – 521,302
Property revaluation reserve 43,355 15,559 58,914 (58,914) –
Investment revaluation reserve 177,371 – 177,371 (1,176) 176,195

Translation reserve (106,276) 71,438 (34,838) – (34,838 )
Capital (goodwill) reserve 263,805 – 263,805 (261,902) 1,903
Accumulated profits 2,268,308 (406,135) 1,862,173 930,721 2,792,894

Other reserves 1,781,559 – 1,781,559 – 1,781,559
Minority interest – 3,351,319 3,351,319 176,706 3,528,025

Total equity 4,949,424 3,032,181 7,981,605 785,435 8,767,040

Minority interest 3,464,378 (3,464,378) – – –

Notes to the Financial Statements (Cont’d)56

for the year ended 31st December, 2005

ALLIED GROUP LIMITED Annual Report 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

The financial effects of the application of the new HKFRSs to the Group’s equity at 1st January, 2004 are

summarised below.

At 1st January, 2004 At 1st January, 2004
(Originally stated) Adjustments (Restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note)

Share capital 531,374 – 531,374
Property revaluation reserve 36,691 15,178 51,869

Translation reserve (104,240) 71,420 (32,820)
Accumulated profits 1,571,303 (359,905) 1,211,398
Other reserves 2,120,777 – 2,120,777

Minority interests 3,103,967 (96,268) 3,007,699

Total equity 7,259,872 (369,575) 6,890,297

Note: The amounts represent adjustments to comparative figures arising from the reclassification of certain investment

properties of the Group to property, plant and equipment and prepaid land lease payments as a result of the application

of HKASs 16, 17 and 40, recognition of deferred tax liabilities in respect of revalued investment properties in accordance

with HKAS INT-21, share of adjustments of associates and jointly controlled entities and changes in presentation of

balance sheet items in accordance with HKAS 1. These changes of accounting policies have been applied retrospectively.